# CH \$140.00 324

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch		02/17/2015	Financial Institution: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NRV, Inc.	
Street Address:	8155 American Street	
City:	Ixonia	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3247657	
Registration Number:	3247663	REAL VEAL
Registration Number:	3244694	RESYNCH
Registration Number:	1690415	STARMELK
Registration Number:	1353640	FINMELK+

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2155648120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-564-8108

**Email:** kgibson@stradley.com **Correspondent Name:** Maria Wing, Esquire

Address Line 1: 2600 One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187420-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Wing
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Maria Wing
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0073

# **Total Attachments: 3**source=Termination of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0074

### **TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, NRV, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("NRV"), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 27, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of BANK OF MONTREAL, CHICAGO BRANCH (the "Lender"); and

WHEREAS, at the time the Security Agreement was executed, NRV was the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3571/0071, NRV granted to the Lender, <u>inter alia</u>, a security interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate the Lender's security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Effective as of the date hereof, the Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and of no further force or effect.
- 2. The Lender hereby releases its security interest and conveys back to NRV all of the Lender's interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. The Lender agrees, at NRV's sole cost and expense, to execute such statements or other documents, as may from time to time be determined to be reasonably necessary, to evidence the release of any and all liens or interests of record in the Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

# 2295546. v. 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Agreement as of this  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$ , 2015.

BANK OF MONTREAL, CHICAGO BRANCH

By: Randon Hardley

Title: Vice President

Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0076** 

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Serial #	Registration #	Registration <u>Date</u>
NRV, Inc.		78/965110	3247657	5/29/07
NRV, Inc.	REAL VEAL	78/968314	3247663	5/29/07
NRV, Inc.	RESYNCH	78/928473	3244694	5/22/07
NRV, Inc.	STARMELK	74/180918	1690415	6/2/92
NRV, Inc.	FINMELK+	73/487566	1353640	9/13/85

# 2295546 v. 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0077

**RECORDED: 02/20/2015**